
gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.103 0.451 0.799 1.148 1.496
ppb

0.103 0.451 0.799 1.148 1.496
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.9270 0.9635 1.0000 1.0394 1.0788
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O2 (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 12

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 12

8 0 8
ppb 1e 14

3 0 3
ppb 1e 14

0.9290 0.9645 1.0000 1.0382 1.0764
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

468.13 482.12 496.10 510.09 524.08
ppb

468.13 482.12 496.10 510.09 524.08
ppb

31.86 15.93 0.00 15.93 31.86
ppb

12.68 6.34 0.00 6.34 12.68
ppb

0.9363 0.9681 1.0000 1.0340 1.0681
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2 (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e6

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e6

23.0 11.5 0.0 11.5 23.0
ppb

4.250 2.125 0.000 2.125 4.250
ppb

0.99998975 1.00000000 1.00001025
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.9468 0.9734 1.0000 1.0281 1.0561
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HO2 (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1 2 3
ppb 1e 12

1 2 3
ppb 1e 12

5 0 5
ppb 1e 14

2 0 2
ppb 1e 14

0.9432 0.9716 1.0000 1.0301 1.0602
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O1D (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

0.9156 0.9578 1.0000 1.0461 1.0922
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015 0.020
ppb

0.005 0.010 0.015 0.020
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.9438 0.9719 1.0000 1.0298 1.0596
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RO2 (Apr2019)
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